
1 
 

 

 

  

 
 

REQUEST FOR BIDS #2023-026 
 

Natural Gas: 

University of Southern Maine 

GORHAM CHP ONLY 

 

Addendum #1 
 

This addendum changes the start date for the Gorham CHP only to November 2023. A revised SBF is 
attached. 
 
Sarah Bilodeau 
Competitive Energy Services, LLC 
148 Middle St., Portland, ME 04101 
Phone: (207) 772-6190 x268 
sbilodeau@competitive-energy.com 
 
10/12/2022  

mailto:sbilodeau@competitive-energy.com


Company:
Commodity: Natural Gas
Organization: CES
Supplier Name:
Ces Fee $/Dth: No Fee

Pricing Name: Pricing Name:
Annual Usage: 33,371 Annual Usage: 62,606 **Updated usage not obtained from MNG, these volumes are from 2019**
Usage Units: Dth Usage Units: Dth
Requested Start Date: Dec-23 Requested Start Date: Nov-23

12 mo. 24 mo. 36 mo. Cashout Adder Capacity Included 12 mo. 24 mo. 36 mo. Cashout Adder Capacity Included
Basis Only: Daily 0% Basis Only: Daily 0%
Basis Only: Daily 10% Basis Only: Daily 10%
Basis Only: Monthly 0% Basis Only: Monthly 0%
Basis Only: Monthly 10% Basis Only: Monthly 10%
Basis Only: Full Requirements Basis Only: Full Requirements
Basis + NYMEX: Daily 0% Basis + NYMEX: Daily 0%
Basis + NYMEX: Daily 10% Basis + NYMEX: Daily 10%
Basis + NYMEX: Monthly 0% Basis + NYMEX: Monthly 0%
Basis + NYMEX: Monthly 10% Basis + NYMEX: Monthly 10%
Basis + NYMEX: Full Requirements Basis + NYMEX: Full Requirements
Spot Gas Adder - Platts AGT City Gate Midpoint Spot Gas Adder - Platts AGT City Gate Midpoint

Approved Pending Docs Required, if 
necessary

Declined

Price Expiration Date/Time:

Please note that normalized data is supplied. Normalized data has been calculated on a monthly basis.
CES provides the usage profile contained herein as a courtesy to suppliers. This usage profile is an estimate of annual usage.
It should be used for reference purposes only and should not be relied upon for pricing and/or contracting unless otherwise noted. Please contact the pricing associate with any questions.

RFB# 2023-026

Supplier's Bid

USM: Gorham CHP

Credit Status

Requested cashout adder = Platts AGT city-gates midpoint +/- $ or %. If Bidder cannot provide cashouts based upon this index 
reference, the University will consider alternative cashout out adder calculations and Bidder must provide the alternative index 
reference with the submitted bid.

Supplier Bid Form

University of Maine System: University of Southern Maine
Please fill out all applicable items highlighted below.

Supplier's Bid

USM: Portland CHP

Attachment 1

CES_USM_CHPs_SBF_NG_SB_20221012 Page 1 / 7



CompanyName Billing Address Primary Contact Email Phone
Portland CHP
University of Southern Maine PO Box 533, Bangor, ME 04402 Paul Kuplinski paul.kuplinski@maine.edu

Gorham CHP
University of Southern Maine PO Box 533, Bangor, ME 04402 Paul Kuplinski paul.kuplinski@maine.edu
University of Southern Maine PO Box 533, Bangor, ME 04402 Paul Kuplinski paul.kuplinski@maine.edu



Fax Tax Exempt CurrentLDCAcctNum Service Address1 Service Address2 Service City Service State

207-780-4162 N/A No  5220227500 30 Durham St CHP Portland

207-780-4162 N/A No  0200091A School St/Route 114 N/A Gorham
207-780-4162 N/A No  0200121A School St/Route 114 CHP Gorham



Service Zip Utility RateClassCode KeyCode Unique ID TCQ TCQ Units Meter Number TeleMetered

ME 04103-2002 UNITIL 42 N/A N/A 0 Dth R00406

ME 04038 Maine Natural Gas N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9941095
ME 04038 Maine Natural Gas N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9941096



Primary Meter ReadCycle dtLastRead Usage JAN (Dth) Usage FEB (Dth) Usage MAR (Dth) Usage APR (Dth)

Yes No 22 2022-06-01 00:00:00 6,538 5,384 4,823

No No N/A 2019-10-01 00:00:00 666 588 611
Yes No N/A 2019-10-01 00:00:00 11,170 8,816 6,223



Usage MAY (Dth) Usage JUN (Dth) Usage JUL (Dth) Usage AUG (Dth) Usage SEP (Dth) Usage OCT (Dth) Usage NOV (Dth)

3,389 1,514 47 0 0 18 1,839

430 205 250 207 490 785 697
3,736 722 338 323 1,509 3,423 4,509



Usage DEC (Dth) Annual Usage (Dth)

4,297 5,521 33,371

613 627 6,170
7,312 8,354 56,436


	CES_USM_CHPs_SBF_NG_SB_20221012.pdf
	Supplier Bid Form
	CES File




